Pursuant to section 63(4)(a) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the respondent shall be

evicted from the premises known as Apartment 213, 5465 52nd Street, Yellowknife, NT

on January 6, 2012 unless rent arrears and the rent for January, 2012 in the total amount

of five thousand eighty eight dollars and fifty cents ($5088.50) are paid on or before

January 5, 2012.

DATED at the City of Yellowknife, in the Northwest Territories this 16th day of

December, 2011.

Hal Logsdon
Rental Officer

REASONS FOR DECISION